Owner's Manual
Original Instructions
Commercial Air Conditioners
AHU-KIT
Models：
GMV-N12U/A-T(U)
GMV-N24U/A-T(U)
GMV-N48U/A-T(U)

The heat exchanger of air handling unit is designed for R410A, and it’s working pressure is 3.8MPa.
Quantity of rows of heat exchanger: no more than 4 rows.
The diameter of copper pipe of heat exchanger is no more than 12.7mm(1/2 in.), 9.52mm(3/8 in.) is
recommended.
Air inlet temperature range of heat exchanger: cooling: 16～35℃(60.8～95℉), heating: 10～27℃(50～80.6℉).
NOTICE!
When the AHU-KIT is matched with AHU, they can connect with VRF outdoor unit as VRF
indoor unit. The connection is limited by the outdoor unit. There are three kinds of connection
method:
(1) Connection method 1: one-to-one
The AHU-KIT as below can adopt one-to-one connection method with VRF outdoor unit. Total
capacity of AHU-KIT should be 80%～110% of that of outdoor unit.
AHU-KIT
7
Model(Combined) Capacity in application (kBtu/h)  Capacity DIP
GMV-N24U/A-T(U) 24 24
GMV-N48U/A-T(U)
30 30
36 36
48 48
GMV-N96U/A-T(U)
72 72
96 96
120 120
144 144
GMV-N192U/A-T(U)
168 168
192 192
288 288
GMV-N48U/A-T(U)+GMV-N192U/A-T(U) 336 48+288
(2) Connection method 2: one-to-more
The AHU-KIT as below can adopt one-to-more connection method with VRF outdoor unit.
Total capacity of AHU-KIT should be 50%～110% of that of outdoor unit.
Model Capacity in application (kBtu/h) Capacity DIP

Rated capacity (kBtu/h) Gas pipe mm( in.) Liquid pipe mm( in.)
144＜Q≤168 Φ28.6(1-1/8) Φ15.9(5/8)
168＜Q≤216 Φ28.6(1-1/8) Φ15.9(5/8)
216＜Q≤240 Φ34.9(1-3/8) Φ15.9(5/8)
240＜Q≤312 Φ34.9(1-3/8) Φ19.05(3/4)
312＜Q≤336 Φ34.9(1-3/8) Φ19.05(3/4)
336＜Q≤360 Φ41.3(1-5/8) Φ19.05(3/4)
NOTICE!
① As the capacity of AHU-KIT is adjustable, please select piping according to actual capacity
in the project.
② If the ex-factory pipe diameter of AHU adapter is inconsistent with the actual required pipe
diameter for the project, please conduct conversion or flaring treatment on site.
3.6 Capacity Setting
Capacity ranges of different AHU-KIT unit are as follows:
Model Acquiescent capacity (kBtu/h) Adjustable capacity(kBtu/h)
GMV-N12U/A-T(U) 12 9/12
GMV-N24U/A-T(U) 24 15/18/24
GMV-N48U/A-T(U) 48 30/36/48
GMV-N96U/A-T(U) 96 72/96/120/144
GMV-N192U/A-T(U) 192 168/192/288
Different capacities of same model of AHU-KIT unit are achieved through dialing capacity
code of mainboard (shown as "S1").Capacity code setting is shown as follows:
S1 Capacity
(kBtu/h) 1 2 3 4 5